
Stelly’s Secondary 2025 - 2026 
 
 
 
Please contact our Athletic Director, Jenny Large (jlarge@saanichschools.ca) if you have any questions. 
 

Team Tryouts/Meeting times Coach Contact 

Senior Girls 
Volleyball 

Tuesday, September 2 - 3:15-5:15 (BIG GYM) 
Wednesday, September 3 - 2:45-4:45 (SMALL GYM) 

Katie Fast kfast@saanichschools.ca  

Junior Girls 
Volleyball 

Thursday, September 4 - 3:15-4:45 (BIG GYM) 
Friday, September 5 - 2:45-4:15 (BIG GYM) 

Robyn Barchen  
Steph Simpson 
Paige Kirk 

robynbarchen@gmail.com 
ssimpson@saanichschools.ca  

Senior Boys 
Volleyball 

Wednesday, September 3 - 2:45-4:45 (BIG GYM) 
Tuesday, September 9 - 7:00-8:00am (SMALL GYM) 

Angela Owen achu3@hotmail.com 
 

Junior Boys 
Volleyball 

Wednesday, September 3 - 7:00-8:00 am (BIG GYM) 
Thursday, September 4 - 7:00-8:00 am (BIG GYM) 

 
Al Gillespie  

 
agillespie@saanichschools.ca  

Senior Boys 
Soccer 

Tuesday, September 9 - 3:15-4:30 (BACK FIELD) 
Thursday, September 11 - 2:30-3:45 (BACK FIELD) 

Jenny Large 
Jamie Kirk 

jlarge@saanichschools.ca  

Junior Boys 
Soccer 

Tuesday, September 9 - 3:15-4:30 (BACK FIELD) 
Thursday, September 11 - 2:30-3:45 (BACK FIELD) 

Shannon Moore 
Aaron Bailey 
 

smoore@saanichschools.ca 
abailey@saanichschools.ca 
 

Aquatics *First meeting Tuesday, September 9 @ lunch (room 49) 
*First practice Monday, September 15  
Mondays/Wednesdays - 6:45-7:45am @ Panorama 

Elena Beristain 
 

eberistain@saanichschools.ca 

Cross 
Country 

*Friday, September 5 @ lunch (room 19)  
 

Anthony Loenen 
Maria Hilton 

aloenen@saanichschools.ca 
mhilton@saanichschools.ca  
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Rowing *First meeting Friday, September 5  
*Mandatory swim test Saturday, September 6 @ Crystal 
Pool 
 
 

Sarah Matheson 
@stellysrowing 

smatheson@saanichschools.ca 
https://sites.google.com/saanichscho
ols.ca/stellys-rowing 
https://docs.google.com/document/d/
1qA2Td04GpQPQ9rQnQ3lZlFQ4fCZ
L6Py7LReWkCSBapM/edit?usp=sha
ring 
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